

WBUD050009362024



M A C C/243/2024

Minti Munda and others Vs. Choramandalam MS General Insurance Co. Ltd

Order No. : 08

Dated. 03.07.2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and hearing of petitions.

Petitioner files hazira through her lawyer.

The record is taken up for hearing of petitions filed on 05.05.2025.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a vokaltnama alongwith photocopy of Aadhar Card of Bibek Munda as per firistee and prays passing necessary order for adding of party i.e. Bibek Munda as petitioner no. 4 under order 1, Rule 10 (2) of the CPC on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard. It appears that the prayer as sought for does not change the nature and character of the instant claim.

Prayer for adding party is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner further prays for amendment of claim petition under order 6 rule 17 of the CPC on the ground of adding party under order 1 rule 10(2) of the CPC as per petition dated: 05.05.2025..

Heard. It appears that the prayer as sought for does not change the nature and character of the instant claim.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file amended claim petition as per the petition under order 6 rule 17 of CPC.

**D.A. to note in the relevant register.**

No SR/AD returned.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 22.08.2025 for filing fresh amended claim petition and SR/AD.

(Manik Lal Jana)  
J.O. Code : WB01023  
MAC Tribunal Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C