

WBUD050009362024



M A C C/243/2024

Minti Munda and others Vs. Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co. ltd

Order No. : 12

Dated. 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P. Insurance Company and SR/AD of O.P. owner.

Petitioner files hazira through her lawyer.

O.P. Insurance Company files a petition and prays for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

No SR/AD of O.P. owner returned.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites upon the O.P. owner at once.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 05.06.2026 for filing W.S. by the O.P. Insurance Company as last chance and SR/AD of O.P. owner.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)  
J.O. Code : WB01032  
MAC Tribunal Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur